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Check Detail Register©
Batch: 110922PAY,111522PAY,112222PAY,112822PAY,120122PAY,120722PAY,121222PAY
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1110 CHECKING
386 ¢ 11/23/22 EFTPS
G 112-2123 MEDICARE W/H TAX $472.58 NOV PAYROLL TAXES
G 112-2122 FICA W/H TAX $1,873.00 NOV PAYROLL TAXES
G 112-2121 FEDERAL W/H TAX $1,214.00 NOV PAYROLL TAXES
Total $3,559.58
387e 11/23/22 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
G 112-2124 STATE W/H TAX $546.35 NOV STATE PAYROLL W/H
Total $546.35
388 e 11/23/22 IPERS
G 112-2125 IPERS $2,291.33 NOV RETIREMENT
Total $2,291.33
389 e 11/14/22 BRAD JONES
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $54.67 CASHED OLD OUTDATED CHECK-RE-
ENTERED TO REVERSE VOIDED USED E-
I CHECK
Total $54.67
390 e 12/01/22 CENTRAL BANK
E 631-8020-6801 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS $62,000.00 ELEC LOAN PAYMENT
E 631-8020-6851 INTEREST PAYMENTS $20,206.50 ELEC LOAN PAYMENT
Total $82,206.50
391e 12/01/22 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY
E 612-8015-6801 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS $13,000.00 CO0639R/0703 SR LOAN PAYMENTS
E 612-8015-6851 INTEREST PAYMENTS $4,260.00 CO0639R/0703 SR LOAN PAYMENTS
Total $17,260.00
392e 12/07/22 SIRWA
E 001-4030-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
E 001-4050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
E 001-4060-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
E 001-6050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $40.00 WATER
E 610-8015-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
Total $120.00
393 e 12/05/22 VERIZON WIRELESS
E 001-1010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $40.01 9920769531 POLICE INTERNET
Total $40.01
39 e 12/26/22 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD
E 001-1010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $191.53 BY715 GAS
Total $191.53
395 ¢ 12/08/22 |IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE
E 630-8020-6418 TAX EXPENSE $1,351.17 SALES TAX
E 610-8015-6418 TAX EXPENSE $71.02 SALES TAX
Total $1,422.19

39 e 12/11/22 RESALE POWER GROUP OF IOWA
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E 630-8020-6495 PURCHASE OF ELECTRI $38,386.08 01-50830 PURCHASE ELECTRICITY
Total W
397 e 12/20/22 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $148.98 75296714 PHONE SYSTEM
Total W
398 e 12/28/22 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $156.39 091216324 INTERNET SERVICE
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $173.34 091216324 INTERNET SERVICE
Total - $32973
32763 11/09/22 PAULUS CONCRETE LLC
E 165-4040-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $124,525.00 TRAIL EXTENSION CONSTRUCTION
Total m
32764 11/16/22 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1527121 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE INS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1527121 LIFE INS
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.53 1527121 LIFE INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.53 1527121 LIFE INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.38 1527121 LIFE INS
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.15 1527121 LIFE INS
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 1527121 LIFE INS
Total $47.61
32765 11/16/22 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $60.68 532609589 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $29.40 532611390 GAS
Total $90.08
32766 11/16/22 SW IOWA REC
E 180-4040-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $62.10 1000364700 BALL FIELD ELECTRICITY
Total $62.10
32767 11/16/22 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $430.10 22315000112 DEC HEALTH INS
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $116.05 22315000112 DEC HEALTH INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $116.05 22315000112 DEC HEALTH INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $466.88 22315000112 DEC HEALTH INS
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $310.37 22315000112 DEC HEALTH INS
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $388.61 22315000112 DEC HEALTH INS
Total  $1,828.06
32777 11/23/22 BOMGAARS
E 110-2010-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR $11.98 84501841 TRACK LOADER DOOR-MAINT SUPPLIES
Total $11.98
32778 12/01/22 AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
E 001-4050-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $40.00 CEMETERY AD NOTICE ON PERM PLANTINGS
E 001-6050-6414 PRINTING & PUBLISHIN $206.82 PUBLICATIONS

Total

$246.82
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32779 12/01/22 BROWN SUPPLY CO.
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $1,344.20 124638&125 TIRE CHAIN HOOKS & PLOW BLADE
Total $1,344.20
32780 12/01/22 CAPITAL ONE
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $33.02 629098 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $33.03 629098 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $33.03 629098 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $99.08
32781 12/01/22 CHELSEA WINEMILLER
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $145.00 DEPOSIT REFUND FOR PROMPT PAY
Total $145.00

32782 12/01/22 MICHAEL JAMES CIHAK
E 165-4040-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $1,849.00 9719 HAUL ROCK FOR TRAIL CONSTRUCTION
Total $1,849.00
32783 12/01/22 DEBBY GOBLE
E 160-5020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $500.00 EXTERIOR BEAUTIFICATION GRANT-PAINTING
Total $500.00
32784 12/01/22 ECHO GROUP INC
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $12.13 S009800766. PARK LIGHT SOCKETS
Total $12.13

32785 12/01/22
E 001-6050-6310

GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL/LAWN CARE

BLDG MAINT & REPAIR

$58.00 245105

SPRAY CITY HALL & REC

E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $43.60 245106 SPRAY CITY HALL & REC
Total $101.60
32786 12/01/22 IOWA ONE CALL
E 610-8015-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $14.40 246212 LOCATES
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $14.40 246212 LOCATES
Total $28.80
32787 12/01/22 IOWA RURAL WATER ASSOC.
E 610-8015-6240 MEETINGS & CONFERE $225.00 ANNUAL DUES
Total $225.00
32788 12/01/22 IOWA UTILITIES BOARD
E 630-8020-6210 ASSOCIATION DUES $914.75 57936 IUB & OCA FY23 1ST QTR ASSESSMENT
Total $914.75
32789 12/01/22 JIMS SANITATION
E 001-2090-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $5,524.46 42459 GARBAGE/RECYCLING
Total $5,524.46
32790 12/01/22 TAC 10 INC
E 001-1010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $481.00 TACMNOO0OO ANNUAL MAINT CONTRACT
Total $481.00

32797 12/08/22

ALLY'S PRINT SHOP LLC
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Total

$47.61

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount  Invoice Comment
E 001-4050-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $35.00 000378 SIGN ON PERM PLANTING REMOVAL
E 001-2010-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $36.00 000378 ATV/UTV/GOLF CART STICKERS 2023
Total - $71.00
32798 12/08/22 CARD SERVICES
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1.09 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1.10 6949 EMAIL BILLING
E 610-8015-6240 MEETINGS & CONFERE $50.15 6949 WASTEWATER TRAINING
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1.10 6949 EMAIL BILLING
Total W
32799 12/08/22 INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES INC
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $90.00 SE-8744 NOV COMM CTR CLEANING
Total © $90.00
32800 12/08/22 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 630-8020-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $1,058.72 20220351 ELEC PARTS
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $278.20 20220351 ELEC LABOR
E 165-4040-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $1,568.81 20220351 MOVE MTR ALONG TRAIL PARTS & LABOR
Total  $2,905.73
32801 12/08/22 UNITED FARMERS COOPERATIVE
E 110-2010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $309.27 2843 GAS
E 610-8015-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $98.20 2843 GAS
Total W
32802 12/08/22 U S POSTAL SERVICE
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $36.00 199 ANNUAL PO BOX RENT
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $36.00 199 ANNUAL PO BOX RENT
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $36.00 199 ANNUAL PO BOX RENT
Total $108.00
32803 12/08/22 USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $174.94 553657 LOCATING ELECTRIC
Total $174.94
32804 12/13/22 BOMGAARS
E 001-1010-6181 ALLOWANCES - UNIFOR $203.98 84-060-4 UNIFORMS
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $199.99 84-060-4 SHOP SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6181 ALLOWANCES - UNIFOR $36.98 84-060-4 UNIFORMS
E 001-4060-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $4.59 84-060-4 SUPPLIES
Total W
32805 12/13/22 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1532578 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1532578 LIFE INSURANCE
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.53 1532578 LIFE INSURANCE
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.53 1532578 LIFE INSURANCE
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.38 1532578 LIFE INSURANCE
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.15 1532578 LIFE INSURANCE
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 1532578 LIFE INSURANCE
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32806 12/13/22 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $134.32 41700-25012 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $87.46 44430-25024 GAS
Total $221.78
32807 12/13/22 SKOGERSON MCGINN LLC
E 001-6050-6411 LEGAL EXPENSE $60.00 8648 LEGAL FEES
Total $60.00
32808 12/13/22 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 001-4030-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $278.20 20220386 HANG CHRISTMAS POLE LIGHTS
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $201.20 20220387 QTRLY SUBSTATION INSPECTION
Total $479.40
32809 12/13/22 UTILITY FUND
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $125.00 J BEST FINAL
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $200.00 S SANDEN FINAL
Total $325.00
32810 12/13/22 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $473.36 22346002617 HEALTH INSURANCE-JAN
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $127.79 22346002617 HEALTH INSURANCE-JAN
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $127.79 22346002617 HEALTH INSURANCE-JAN
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $515.97 22346002617 HEALTH INSURANCE-JAN
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $342.36 22346002617 HEALTH INSURANCE-JAN
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $429.16 22346002617 HEALTH INSURANCE-JAN
Total $2,016.43
1110 CHECKING  $291,999.96

Fund Summary

1110_CHECKING
001 GENERAL FUND

110 ROAD USE TAX

112 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

160 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
165 WALKING TRAIL FUND

180 RECREATION FUND

610 SEWERFUND

612 SEWER SINKING

630 ELECTRIC FUND

631 ELECTRIC SINKING FUND
632 METER DEPOSITS

$8,027.40
$2,114.34
$8,596.73

$500.00
$127,942.81
$105.70
$1,443.91
$17,260.00
$43,277.90
$82,206.50
$524.67

$291,999.96



November 8, 2022

The Afton City Council met in regular scheduled session at 6:30 PM November 8, 2022. Mayor
Burger presided with Council members Mary Hill, Steve Kinyon, Kristie Nixon, Jeff Burger, and
Dave Cunningham present.

Kinyon moved to approve the agenda and Nixon seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion
carried. Kinyon moved to approve the consent agenda which consisted of the minutes of October
11, 2022 meeting, report of the City Clerk/Treasurer, Afton Police Department and the following
bills. Burger seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Employees Gen/RU/St/Elec-Payroll 4,915.64
Southwest lowa REC Rec-Ball Field Electricity 38.00
Wellmark BC/BS EB/RU/St/Elec-Nov Health Ins 1,828.06
Brown National Lease Corp. RU-Batteries/Filter-Dump Truck 354.85
Echo Group Inc Gen-LED Sign Supplies 62.82
Iowa League of Cities Gen-Budget Workshop Fee 50.00
Matura Mtr.Dep-Refunds of Over Pmits. 492.44
Union County Recorder Gen-Filing Trail Perm. Easements 46.00
Employees Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Payroll 4,959.20
Iowa Dept. of Revenue Gen/RU/St/Elec-Oct State W/H 548.77
IPERS Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Oct Retirement 2,110.79
941 Payment Gen/RU/St/Elec-Oct Payroll Taxes 3,290.12
Bomgaars Gen/RU/Sr-Park/Shop Supplies 359.16
East Union Rec-Concession Help % 869.42
Erik Niggemeyer Rec-Soccer Supplies 382.44
Grimes Asphalt Gen/RU-Asphalt Street Work 118,300.00
Iowa Dept. of Revenue St/Elec-Sales Tax 1,414.09
RPGI Elec-Purchase Electricity 32,602.59
SIRWA Gen/Sr-Water 120.00
Verizon Wireless Gen-Police Internet 40.03
AgriVision RU-Backhoe Supplies 115.53
Akin Building Center Gen/RU/Rec-Supplies 135.32
Capital One Gen/St/Elec-Shop/Park Supplies 28.37
City of State Center Gen-Training Ammo 1,000.00
GPM Environmental Sol. Sr-Calibrate Flow Meter 412.00
Green Valley Lawn Care Gen-Cemetery Mowing Pmt 7 of 7 3,055.71
Iowa One Call St/Elec-Locates 27.00
Iowa Utilities Board Elec-IUB/OCA FY22 Assessments  396.00
Jim’s Sanitation Gen-Garbage/Recycling/Stickers  5,775.56
KLC Construction LLC Sr-Final Lagoon Project Pmt. 9,955.50
Meggen L. Weeks PLC Gen-Trail Easement Review 40.00
NAPA RU-Backhoe/Track Loader Supplies  130.02
Office Machines Gen/Sr/Elec-Office Supplies 15.93
Quill Gen/St/Elec-Office Supplies 105.44

Southwest lowa REC Elec-Inspection/Repairs/Poles 7,176.30



Varsity Group Gen-LED Sign & Installation 22,500.00
Workforce Solutions Gen-Police Conference 175.00
Casey’s Bus. M/C Gen-Gas 200.99
Windstream Gen-Phone System 148.98
Windstream Gen-Internet City Hall/Wi-Fi 329.73
Afton Star Enterprise Gen/Elec-Publications & Ads 256.33
Fastenal RU-Pallet of Ice Melt 1,218.00
Innovative Industries Gen-Oct Cleaning of Comm. Ctr. - 90.00
Iowa DOT RU-Road Salt 687.75
Quill Gen/St/Elec-Office Supplies 54.78
Schildberg W.Trail/RU-Rock for Roads/Trail  2,604.27
United Farmers Coop RU/Sr-Gas 463.74
USIC Elec-Locating 263.50
Card Services Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-D&A Query/Billing ~ 4.57
Green Valley Lawn Gen-Clean Up & Clear Fence Lines 6,000.00
Skogerson McGinn Gen-Legal Fees 540.43
Virtual Radiologic Prof. Gen-W/C Injury 70.00
TOTAL § 236,761.17
General Fund $ 88,845.62 Road Use 74,043.74
Employee Benefit 6,962.71 W. Trail 1,858.53
Recreation 1,361.20 Sewer Fund 11,026.57
Electric 42,295.52 Meter Deposit 492.44
Payroll 9,874.84 TOTAL $236,761.17
RECEIPTS:
General $ 89,895.79 Road Use 10,066.90
Employee Benefit 9,387.38 LOST 593.53
Walking Trail 3,000.00 Recreation 6,381.75
Capital Project 15,063.00 Perpetual Care 480.00
Sewer 9,555.83  Sewer Sinking 3,115.84
Electric 77,705.72  Electric Sinking Fund _ 13,627.50
Meter Deposit 1,217.44 TOTAL $240,090.68

PUBLIC FORUM: No one present spoke.

OLD BUSINESS:

Deb Ruby was present to give an update of nuisance abatement progress at 100 W. Iowa St. The
camper is still there and by December meeting will either be gone, licensed or in the garage.
They have purchased supplies to fix garage roof, side of house and shed. Deb will report back in
December.

Clerk Landers gave an update on the Trail and LED sign completions. There is some dirt work
and seeding left to finish the trail. Burger moved to approve paying Paulus Concrete $124,525.
Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.



NEW BUSINESS:
Bill Barber was on agenda to discuss Afton Police Officer going to Lorimor, but he did not show
or provide any information. Council removed agenda item.

Nixon moved to approve El Ranchito Class C Liquor License renewal pending all paperwork is
completed. Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Cunningham moved to allow Afton Community Club having live reindeer in the park for the
Holiday in the Park event on 12/3. Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the
motion carried. Insurance documentation from reindeer owner will be on file.

Kinyon moved to approve the new Greenlawn Rules & Regulations as recommended by the
Greenlawn Board. Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.
Nixon explained the changes were mainly to update wording with changes in Caretaker and a
grave digger now being used.

Kinyon moved to allow Clerk Landers attend the virtual training of the 2024 Budget Workshop
on 11/22. Cunningham seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Hill moved to approve the CDBG Housing grant new procurement policies and procedures.
Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried. Clerk Landers updated
Council on CDBG Housing Grant Project: 2 houses under construction, 4 houses ready to move
onto bid process, 1 house verified and ready for inspection. 2 houses withdrew.

Burger moved to accept the 2023 Schedule B rates for Southwest Iowa REC. Kinyon seconded
the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried. Labor hour rates went from $80 to
$83.75/hr. and Operations Mgr. rates from $96 to $100.50/hr. Last rate increase was 1/1/20.
Clerk Landers gave update on IUB line inspection. All issues completed by SW Iowa REC and
pending documentation from Windstream to clean up communication line violation received
from IUB. We are to receive a written plan from Windstream within the next week.

Burger moved to adjourn and Nixon seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the Council
adjourned at 6:55 PM.

Michelle Burger, Mayor

ATTEST:
Toni Landers, City Clerk




CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT

MONTH OF NOV 2022
FUNDS BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSE- CLERKS INVESTMENTS PETTY OUTSTANDING | TREASURER'S
MENTS BALANCE CD'S CASH WARRANTS BALANCE

General 47666.50 17121.32 50153.94 14633.88 20000.00 150.00 323.22 (5192.90)
Road Use 45192.70 9521.18 4475.59 50238.29 20000.00 0.00 0.00 30238.29
Employee Benefit 30272.14 494.28 2466.69 28299.73 20000.00 0.00 0.00 8299.73
Sick Leave 5842.12 0.00 0.00 5842.12 5400.00 0.00 0.00 442.12

Sewer 108971.68 7681.10 17029.26 99623.52 101200.00 0.00 0.00 (1576.48)
Electric 982878.66 57340.22 59605.96 980612.92 947000.00 0.00 0.00 33612.92
Electric Sinking 107744.92 13627.50 0.00 121372.42 50000.00 0.00 0.00 71372.42
Meter Deposit 18440.62 475.00 54.67 18860.95 17000.00 0.00 41.10 1902.05
Capital Equipment 7203.70 0.00 0.00 7203.70 2000.00 0.00 0.00 5203.70
Capital Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sewer Reserve 42159.27 2.51 0.00 42161.78 42000.00 0.00 0.00 161.78
Sewer Sinking 43743.95 3115.84 0.00 46859.79 20000.00 0.00 0.00 26859.79
Sewer Improvement 14757.90 0.00 0.00 14757.90 14500.00 0.00 0.00 257.90
Emergency 147.22 0.00 0.00 147.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.22
Tyler Cemetery Fund 25076.60 0.00 0.00 25076.60 24793.80 0.00 0.00 282.80
Huss Cemetery Funds 11834.95 0.00 0.00 11834.95 11000.00 0.00 0.00 834.95
Walking Trail Fund 130367.42 0.00 126423.53 3943.89 500.00 0.00 0.00 3443.89
Recreation Fund 21421.77 1350.00 133.44 22638.33 10000.00 0.00 0.00 12638.33
L.0.S.Tax 339705.64 75.71 0.00 339781.35 300000.00 0.00 0.00 39781.35

Economic Developmer (499.33) 0.00 0.00 (499.33) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (499.33)
Totals 1982928.43 110804.66 260343.08 1833390.01 1605393.80 150.00 364.32 228210.53

Cemetery Perp. Care 73579.77 160.00 0.00 73739.77 72620.00 0.00 0.00 1119.77




Afton Police Report

Arrest:

Traffic stops: _7_

Nuisances: See report___
Other:
Assisted Sheriff’s Office

M.J.E.T Training/ 6 search warrants
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November

Red Tagged Car parked on north side of 910 N Clayton in no parking area
Red tagged 112 W Railroad st to get dryer picked up

Helped Jesse put sander on back of dump truck

MIET search warrant

MIET search warrant

Traffic stop

MIET training

Fraud report

Traffic stop

. Sent out letters to families for shop with cop
. MIJET search warrant

. Report from EU school and DHS about a child
. Traffic stop

. Welfare check

. Traffic stop

. Red Tagged Jennifer Beard 910 N Clayton apt#6 about her dog barking and tagged that

it is not licensed or proof of rabies

EU school called about a case contacted deputy that was on case and relayed info back

to school.

11/18/22 Contacted Sara Beam 501 W Polk about a pile of junk tires and a junk vehicle

that they moved in.

Traffic stop

MIET search warrant

Traffic stop

Trimmed tregs around town with Jesse
Traffic stop

MIJET search warrant

MIET search warrant

Incomplete 911 check

Medical call
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Shelli Burger, Mayor
Citv Ha!
Afton, 1A 50830

Request Hearing

I am requesting a hearing before the City Council to request additional time. Due to the hiah heat
indexes in the last several days and the inability to find help with completing the abatement in the
time period provided. As we are both elderly and my husband is disabled completing this within
10 days has been impossible. Our intentions are to continue the clean up and repair the garage
as quickly as possible.

We have licensed and registered all trailers, boats and vehicles on the property excent the
motorhome. We have an individual that is going to take that soon. We have cleared behind the
garage and are preparing to get a gate into the back yard for tree and bush removal. The pool
has been removed as has all trees and trash to the west of the motor home. The front home has
been mostlv cleared. Six of the 12 pictures in the Notice To Abate Nuisance(s) have been

addressed.

Your consideration for an extension for completion is ali we are requesung.

Sincerely,

Debra Ruby
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TO:

(1COPY

CITY OF AFTON
NOTICE TO ABATE NUISANCE(S)

Steve. + D bca Quby

e
Jiod W T avon
B¥ha, T A 508320
